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 NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
 AND CONSUMER SERVICES 
 FOOD DISTRIBUTION DIVISION 
 VALUE OF USDA DONATED FOODS DISTRIBUTED AND PAYMENTS 
 FOR ADMINISTRATIVE COST TO AGENCIES BY PROGRAM 
 JULY 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2020 
 
 
        PROGRAM                                                   FOOD VALUE                  PAYMENTS 
                       
 
PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEMS   $ 51,078,378.27 
 
   
RESIDENTIAL CHILD CARE           494,780.77 
   
SOUP KITCHENS             513,980.05 
 
EMERGENCY FEEDING ORGANIZATIONS    25,132,544.20                 4,396,490.70 
 
TRADE MITIGATION TEFAP                                48,448,576.63                 2,458,000.00 
           
 
COMMODITY SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD                 3,174,817.38                    914,128.00 
 
TEFAP CARES                                                                                              4,837,043.00 
 
SUMMER FEEDING                                              9,488.25   
   
     
FARM TO FOOD BANK PROJECT                                                                  219,455.00 
           
 
 
           TOTAL ALL PROGRAMS                $ 129,180,787.13             $12,825,116.70 
 
     
 



 NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
 AND CONSUMER SERVICES 
 FOOD DISTRIBUTION DIVISION 
  
  
 
 
 JULY 1, 2019 - JUNE 30, 2020 
 
     
 
      PROGRAM                                         FOOD DOLLAR VALUE   
 
        
      NC FARM TO SCHOOL THROUGH 
                                                                                       $ 1,164,784.80 
      DEPT. OF DEFENSE PRIME VENDOR       
 
 
          
      NC FARM TO SCHOOL THROUGH 
                                                                                          $ 414,831.57 
      NCDA&CS  
 
               
                          
      NC FARM TO SCHOOL TOTALS                            $ 1,579,616.37 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
        
 
                    
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



County RA Code Agency Name Food $ Value
FDD-

Farm-to-School
Payments

DOD-

Farm-to-School

NCDA&CS Food Distribution Division Annual Report 06/30/2020-07/01/2019

ALAMANCE 001-00-000-PES Alamance-Burlington Sch System  820,844.66  15,008.29

001-07-000-SKP Allied Churches of Alamance County  2,309.33

001-07-000-TM_TE Allied Churches of Alamance County  6,400.74

001-10-000-SKP Piedmont Rescue Mission  4,347.70

001-10-000-TM_TE Piedmont Rescue Mission  10,995.58

001-04-000-SKP Residential Treatment Services of 

Alam., Inc

 491.43

001-04-000-TM_TE Residential Treatment Services of 

Alam., Inc

 8,047.80

 15,008.29ALAMANCE Total  853,437.24

ALEXANDER 002-00-000-PES Alexander County Schools  364,119.57

002-01-137-RCC Alexander Juvenile Det Ctr  2,569.17

ALEXANDER Total  366,688.74

ALLEGHANY 003-00-000-PES Alleghany County Schools  60,668.92  13,194.65

 13,194.65ALLEGHANY Total  60,668.92

ANSON 004-00-000-PES Anson County Schools  143,111.89  5,342.10

 5,342.10ANSON Total  143,111.89

ASHE 005-00-000-PES Ashe County Schools  146,161.36  4,858.75

 4,858.75ASHE Total  146,161.36

AVERY 006-00-000-PES Avery County Schools  107,146.43  2,468.25

006-01-000-RCC Crossnore School, Inc.  4,589.76

006-03-333-RCC Williams Academy  6,507.43

 2,468.25AVERY Total  118,243.62

BEAUFORT 007-00-000-PES Beaufort County Schools  313,407.82  8,250.00

 8,250.00BEAUFORT Total  313,407.82

BERTIE 008-00-000-PES Bertie County Schools  128,692.71  8,865.35  2,194.95

008-01-000-SKP Rachel's House  12,144.05

008-01-000-TM_TE Rachel's House  24,450.34

 8,865.35  2,194.95BERTIE Total  165,287.10

BLADEN 009-00-000-PES Bladen County Schools  237,108.12

BLADEN Total  237,108.12

BRUNSWICK 010-00-000-PES Brunswick County Schools  456,180.77

010-00-001-EFO Brunswick Family Assist. Agcy.  157,543.45  19,301.80
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BRUNSWICK 010-00-001-TM_TE Brunswick Family Assist. Agcy.  217,811.29  17,117.34

 36,419.14BRUNSWICK Total  831,535.51

BUNCOMBE 011-38-000-SKP Asheville Buncombe Community 

Christian Ministry

 5,798.08

011-38-000-TM_TE Asheville Buncombe Community 

Christian Ministry

 12,777.00

011-10-000-PES Asheville City Schools  122,283.27  4,839.60

011-00-000-PES Buncombe County Schools  910,294.27  48,286.70

011-39-000-SKP Caring For Children Inc.  1,161.96

011-39-000-TM_TE Caring For Children Inc.  2,782.53

011-41-000-SKP DayStay HBC, Inc.  543.09

011-41-000-TM_TE DayStay HBC, Inc.  897.64

011-36-000-SKP FIRST at Blue Ridge  9,727.20

011-36-000-TM_TE FIRST at Blue Ridge  33,332.01

011-21-000-SKP First Step Farm Of Western Nc  1,627.18

011-21-000-TM_TE First Step Farm Of Western Nc  4,719.56

011-01-000-CARES MANNA Food Bank  271,725.97

011-01-000-CSF MANNA Food Bank  2,052.89

011-01-000-EFO MANNA Food Bank  1,638,820.93  285,054.70

011-01-000-FFCRA MANNA Food Bank  17,759.83

011-01-000-TM_TE MANNA Food Bank  3,090,658.61  161,894.63

011-15-000-SKP Salvation Army Center of Hope - 

Buncombe

 1,041.40

011-15-000-TM_TE Salvation Army Center of Hope - 

Buncombe

 4,872.90

011-40-000-SKP The Haywood Street Congregation  8,085.50

011-40-000-TM_TE The Haywood Street Congregation  20,381.95

011-35-000-SKP WNC Baptist Retirement Homes of 

NC, Inc

 3,476.65

011-35-000-TM_TE WNC Baptist Retirement Homes of 

NC, Inc

 7,020.10

 718,675.30  53,126.30BUNCOMBE Total  5,900,114.55

BURKE 012-00-000-PES Burke County Schools  463,678.44  12,720.70

012-06-000-SKP Burke United Christian Minist.  12,241.85

012-06-000-TM_TE Burke United Christian Minist.  26,722.91

012-01-137-RCC NC School For The Deaf  3,620.30
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BURKE 012-07-000-SKP Southmountain Children and Family 

Services

 1,699.41

012-07-000-TM_TE Southmountain Children and Family 

Services

 3,230.24

 12,720.70BURKE Total  511,193.15

CABARRUS 013-00-000-PES Cabarrus County Schools  920,746.30  37,878.05

013-02-137-RCC Cabarrus Regional Juvenile Detention 

Center

 3,461.34

013-20-000-PES Kannapolis City Schools  262,317.87

013-01-137-RCC Stonewall Jackson School  10,326.67

 37,878.05CABARRUS Total  1,196,852.18

CALDWELL 014-06-000-SKP Bethel Colony Of Mercy  8,695.30

014-06-000-TM_TE Bethel Colony Of Mercy  18,297.02

014-00-000-PES Caldwell County Schools  565,446.40

014-03-000-SKP Caldwell Halfway House Inc  677.10

014-03-000-TM_TE Caldwell Halfway House Inc  3,091.86

014-04-000-SKP ComServ, Inc.  5,971.59

014-04-000-TM_TE ComServ, Inc.  11,489.09

014-01-000-SKP Lenoir Soup Kitchen  1,849.43

014-01-000-TM_TE Lenoir Soup Kitchen  5,452.82

CALDWELL Total  620,970.61

CAMDEN 015-00-000-PES Camden County Schools  64,308.74  2,474.30

 2,474.30CAMDEN Total  64,308.74

CARTERET 016-00-000-PES Carteret County Schools  264,279.96  10,412.25

016-03-000-SKP Hope Mission Of Carteret County, 

Inc.

 857.99

016-03-000-TM_TE Hope Mission Of Carteret County, 

Inc.

 3,147.99

 10,412.25CARTERET Total  268,285.94

CASWELL 017-00-000-PES Caswell County Schools  106,462.61  850.85

017-01-001-TM_TE Cherokee Scout Reservation  68.49

017-02-000-SKP County Outreach Ministry  2,179.49

017-02-000-TM_TE County Outreach Ministry  4,327.91

 850.85CASWELL Total  113,038.50

CATAWBA 018-00-000-PES Catawba County Schools  656,783.42  5,489.75

018-10-000-PES Hickory Public Schools  166,750.42  628.60  3,464.60
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CATAWBA 018-04-000-SKP Hickory Soup Kitchen  1,966.09

018-04-000-TM_TE Hickory Soup Kitchen  7,613.48

018-20-000-PES Newton-Conover City Schools  142,382.45  5,518.90

018-07-000-SKP Salvation Army - Hickory  2,495.20

018-07-000-TM_TE Salvation Army - Hickory  8,517.51

018-01-000-SKP Sipe's Orchard Home  1,424.97

018-01-000-TM_TE Sipe's Orchard Home  4,567.48

 628.60  14,473.25CATAWBA Total  992,501.03

CHATHAM 019-00-000-PES Chatham County Schools  308,448.74

019-01-137-RCC Chatham Youth Development Center  3,644.50

CHATHAM Total  312,093.24

CHEROKEE 020-00-000-PES Cherokee County Schools  120,202.86  6,775.00

020-01-999-SKP Murphy Medical Center  7,463.26

020-01-999-TM_TE Murphy Medical Center  16,921.71

020-01-000-RCC The Learning Center, Inc.  8,877.53  926.60

 926.60  6,775.00CHEROKEE Total  153,465.36

CHOWAN 021-00-000-PES Edenton-Chowan Schools  70,154.10  3,865.00

 3,865.00CHOWAN Total  70,154.10

CLAY 022-00-000-PES Clay County Schools  38,396.93  3,482.20

 3,482.20CLAY Total  38,396.93

CLEVELAND 023-00-000-PES Cleveland County Schools  585,806.89

023-02-000-SKP Crossroads Rescue Mission  4,520.09

023-02-000-TM_TE Crossroads Rescue Mission  10,440.53

CLEVELAND Total  600,767.51

COLUMBUS 024-00-000-PES Columbus County Schools  270,757.32

024-10-000-PES Whiteville City Schools  141,505.12  1,602.00

 1,602.00COLUMBUS Total  412,262.44

CRAVEN 025-05-000-SKP Coastal Womens Shelter  2,199.56

025-05-000-TM_TE Coastal Womens Shelter  7,119.66

025-00-000-PES Craven County Schools  542,137.28  3,500.00  44,263.75

025-03-000-SKP Religious Community Services, Inc.  2,346.31

025-03-000-TM_TE Religious Community Services, Inc.  5,330.11

025-07-000-SKP Unity Ministry  909.39
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CRAVEN 025-07-000-TM_TE Unity Ministry  2,357.69

 3,500.00  44,263.75CRAVEN Total  562,400.00

CUMBERLAND 026-01-001-CARES Action Pathways  432,504.74

026-01-001-CSF Action Pathways  270,281.07  74,059.37

026-01-001-EFO Action Pathways  2,413,811.41  208,030.34

026-01-001-TM_TE Action Pathways  4,502,597.78  254,250.16

026-11-000-SKP Cumberland Co Dss Group Homes  417.33

026-11-000-TM_TE Cumberland Co Dss Group Homes  1,314.75

026-00-000-PES Cumberland County Schools  1,950,116.71  24,436.00

026-03-137-RCC Cumberland Regional Juvenile 

Detention

 2,104.92

026-12-000-SKP DSS Care Family Violence Prog  481.00

026-12-000-TM_TE DSS Care Family Violence Prog  1,003.21

026-01-000-RCC Falcon Children's Home, Inc.  5,070.31

026-90-000-PES Fort Bragg Dependents School  178,233.44  24,478.14

026-15-000-SKP Myrover-Reese Fellowship Homes  4,170.84

026-15-000-TM_TE Myrover-Reese Fellowship Homes  12,319.67

026-09-000-SKP Salvation Army - Fayetteville  2,451.87

026-09-000-TM_TE Salvation Army - Fayetteville  6,984.18

 48,914.14 968,844.61CUMBERLAND Total  9,351,358.49

CURRITUCK 027-00-000-PES Currituck County Schools  97,202.64  1,012.20

 1,012.20CURRITUCK Total  97,202.64

DARE 028-00-000-PES Dare County Schools  142,183.85  8,548.35

 8,548.35DARE Total  142,183.85

DAVIDSON 029-14-000-SKP American Children's Home  2,535.20

029-14-000-TM_TE American Children's Home  2,699.05

029-00-000-PES Davidson County Schools  556,478.65

029-12-000-SKP His Laboring Few Ministries  8,242.20

029-12-000-TM_TE His Laboring Few Ministries  29,097.37

029-10-000-PES Lexington City Schools  167,983.54  1,050.00

029-08-000-SKP Path Of Hope, Inc.  1,261.70

029-08-000-TM_TE Path Of Hope, Inc.  4,089.42

029-09-000-SKP Salvation Army - Davidson  13,486.83
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DAVIDSON 029-09-000-TM_TE Salvation Army - Davidson  18,598.73

029-13-000-SKP The Arc of Davidson County  1,617.24

029-13-000-TM_TE The Arc of Davidson County  1,619.62

029-20-000-PES Thomasville City Schools  156,088.74  22,968.00

 24,018.00DAVIDSON Total  963,798.29

DAVIE 030-00-000-PES Davie County Schools  216,667.79  4,234.70

 4,234.70DAVIE Total  216,667.79

DUPLIN 031-00-000-PES Duplin County Schools  365,523.79

DUPLIN Total  365,523.79

DURHAM 032-02-000-RCC Durham County Youth Home  2,854.80

032-14-000-SKP Durham Exchange Club Industries, 

Inc.

 5,810.18

032-14-000-TM_TE Durham Exchange Club Industries, 

Inc.

 6,307.13

032-00-000-PES Durham Public Schools  847,788.24  41,969.50

032-26-000-SKP Recovery Innovations, Inc.  1,111.30

032-26-000-TM_TE Recovery Innovations, Inc.  2,981.58

032-23-000-SKP Trosa  18,442.00

032-23-000-TM_TE Trosa  46,287.05

032-12-000-SKP Urban Ministries of Durham, Inc.  3,127.97

032-12-000-TM_TE Urban Ministries of Durham, Inc.  10,415.47

032-24-137-SKP Wright School  127.80

032-24-137-TM_TE Wright School  641.90

 41,969.50DURHAM Total  945,895.42

EDGECOMBE 033-00-000-PES Edgecombe County Schools  350,831.10  6,030.50

033-03-137-RCC Edgecombe Youth Development 

Center

 4,077.43

033-02-000-SKP Tarboro Community Outreach, Inc.  20,921.30

033-02-000-TM_TE Tarboro Community Outreach, Inc.  47,889.92

 6,030.50EDGECOMBE Total  423,719.75

FORSYTH 034-12-000-SKP Addiction Recovery Care Assoc.  3,692.66

034-12-000-TM_TE Addiction Recovery Care Assoc.  11,023.08

034-24-000-SKP Bethany Cafe @ Main Street UMC  115.10

034-24-000-TM_TE Bethany Cafe @ Main Street UMC  750.01
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FORSYTH 034-25-000-SKP City Lights Ministry  8,110.76

034-25-000-TM_TE City Lights Ministry  9,251.50

034-17-000-SKP Fellowship Home of Winston Salem 

NC, Inc.

 1,007.58

034-17-000-TM_TE Fellowship Home of Winston Salem 

NC, Inc.

 1,154.15

034-13-000-SKP Horizons Residential Care Center, 

Inc.

 1,313.10

034-13-000-TM_TE Horizons Residential Care Center, 

Inc.

 3,382.53

034-21-000-SKP Monarch  826.98

034-21-000-TM_TE Monarch  1,801.41

034-16-000-SKP Samaritan Ministries  21,100.00

034-16-000-TM_TE Samaritan Ministries  71,644.79

034-01-000-CARES Second Harvest Food Bank of NWNC  1,156,956.42

034-01-000-EFO Second Harvest Food Bank of NWNC  5,204,232.84  1,311,348.62

034-01-000-FFCRA Second Harvest Food Bank of NWNC  57,183.26

034-01-000-TM_TE Second Harvest Food Bank of NWNC  9,699,187.08  502,707.59

034-11-000-SKP Winston Salem Rescue Mission  3,837.75

034-11-000-TM_TE Winston Salem Rescue Mission  9,535.93

034-00-000-PES Winston Salem/ Forsyth Co Sch  1,857,724.44

 2,971,012.63FORSYTH Total  16,966,874.95

FRANKLIN 035-01-000-SKP Franklin County Dept Of Aging  2,582.46

035-01-000-TM_TE Franklin County Dept Of Aging  686.57

035-00-000-PES Franklin County Schools  349,143.12  23,277.45

035-03-000-SKP Safe Space, Inc.  472.58

035-03-000-TM_TE Safe Space, Inc.  658.24

 23,277.45FRANKLIN Total  353,542.97

GASTON 036-18-000-SKP Flynn Felowship Home of Gastonia, 

Inc

 501.95

036-18-000-TM_TE Flynn Felowship Home of Gastonia, 

Inc

 1,894.33

036-00-000-PES Gaston County Schools  1,264,573.07  9,390.00

036-11-000-SKP Gaston Residential Services  6,422.04

036-11-000-TM_TE Gaston Residential Services  10,580.40

036-01-000-RCC Holy Angels, Inc.  3,382.40
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GASTON 036-17-000-SKP Salvation Army - Gaston/Lowell  1,200.00

036-17-000-TM_TE Salvation Army - Gaston/Lowell  8,391.56

 9,390.00GASTON Total  1,296,945.75

GATES 037-00-000-PES Gates County Schools  63,918.80

GATES Total  63,918.80

GRAHAM 038-00-000-PES Graham County Schools  42,191.36  952.35

 952.35GRAHAM Total  42,191.36

GRANVILLE 039-00-000-PES Granville County Schools  269,211.61

039-05-137-SKP Murdoch Center FNS  3,305.35

039-05-137-TM_TE Murdoch Center FNS  9,030.80

GRANVILLE Total  281,547.76

GREENE 040-00-000-PES Greene County Schools  124,025.07  8,422.65

 8,422.65GREENE Total  124,025.07

GUILFORD 041-16-000-SKP Alcoholics Home, Inc.  3,120.98

041-16-000-TM_TE Alcoholics Home, Inc.  8,937.97

041-26-000-SKP Caring Services Inc  1,461.44

041-26-000-TM_TE Caring Services Inc  6,402.80

041-13-000-SKP Greater Piedmont Challenge  2,159.93

041-13-000-TM_TE Greater Piedmont Challenge  4,778.93

041-17-000-SKP Greensboro Urban Min. Soup Kit  15,602.50

041-17-000-TM_TE Greensboro Urban Min. Soup Kit  17,215.55

041-00-000-PES Guilford County Schools  2,446,750.23

041-32-000-SKP Malachi House II  12,366.30

041-32-000-TM_TE Malachi House II  22,621.24

041-37-000-SKP Nehemiah Community Empowerment 

Center

 25.84

041-37-000-TM_TE Nehemiah Community Empowerment 

Center

 1,212.86

041-31-000-SKP Open Door - Arthur Cassell 

Transitional House

 51.68

041-31-000-TM_TE Open Door - Arthur Cassell 

Transitional House

 841.84

041-18-000-SKP Open Door Ministries of High Point, 

Inc

 9,214.98

041-18-000-TM_TE Open Door Ministries of High Point, 

Inc

 29,027.15
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GUILFORD 041-14-000-SKP Salvation Army/Center of Hope - 

Greensboro

 7,570.80

041-14-000-TM_TE Salvation Army/Center of Hope - 

Greensboro

 12,284.31

GUILFORD Total  2,601,647.33

HALIFAX 042-00-000-PES Halifax County Schools  167,867.78  19,375.25

042-21-000-RCC Kipp Halifax College Preparatory 

School

 19,225.52  3,298.78

042-10-000-PES Roanoke Rapids Graded School Dist  96,156.14  1,982.25

042-20-000-PES Weldon City Schools  41,834.09  1,767.50

 26,423.78HALIFAX Total  325,083.53

HARNETT 043-00-000-PES Harnett County Schools  696,372.27

HARNETT Total  696,372.27

HAYWOOD 044-04-000-SKP Baptist Children's Homes - Broyhill 

Home

 1,822.72

044-04-000-TM_TE Baptist Children's Homes - Broyhill 

Home

 5,948.72

044-00-000-PES Haywood County Schools  344,329.68  15,066.40

044-03-000-SKP Meals On Wheels - Waynesville  1,328.22

044-03-000-TM_TE Meals On Wheels - Waynesville  7,254.09

044-05-000-SKP The Community Kitchen, Inc.  885.44

044-05-000-TM_TE The Community Kitchen, Inc.  4,328.46

 15,066.40HAYWOOD Total  365,897.33

HENDERSON 045-00-000-PES Henderson Co Public Schools  489,491.15  31,581.45

 31,581.45HENDERSON Total  489,491.15

HERTFORD 046-00-000-PES Hertford County Schools  127,729.39  2,772.45

 2,772.45HERTFORD Total  127,729.39

HOKE 047-00-000-PES Hoke County Schools  634,481.32  61,663.35

 61,663.35HOKE Total  634,481.32

HYDE 048-00-000-PES Hyde County Schools  19,747.93  949.60

 949.60HYDE Total  19,747.93

IREDELL 049-00-000-PES Iredell-Statesville Schools  530,222.03

049-10-000-PES Mooresville Graded Schools  186,045.89  858.90

 858.90IREDELL Total  716,267.92

JACKSON 050-02-000-SKP Community Table Inc.  1,367.72

050-02-000-TM_TE Community Table Inc.  6,188.04
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JACKSON 050-05-000-SKP Jackson County Council on Aging  4,640.85

050-05-000-TM_TE Jackson County Council on Aging  13,939.91

050-00-000-PES Jackson County Schools  135,833.34  4,100.75

 4,100.75JACKSON Total  161,969.86

JOHNSTON 051-00-000-PES Johnston County Schools  1,010,366.88  28,037.40

 28,037.40JOHNSTON Total  1,010,366.88

JONES 052-00-000-PES Jones County Schools  82,881.49  832.50

 832.50JONES Total  82,881.49

LEE 053-00-000-PES Lee County Schools  394,794.42

LEE Total  394,794.42

LENOIR 054-07-000-SKP Baptist Children's Home - Kennedy 

Memorial

 469.00

054-07-000-TM_TE Baptist Children's Home - Kennedy 

Memorial

 2,210.12

054-05-137-RCC Children's Village Academy  9,978.79

054-00-000-PES Lenoir County Schools  435,394.31  41,124.69

054-01-137-RCC Lenoir/Dobbs Youth Development Ctr  3,611.34

054-04-000-SKP Mary's Kitchen c/o St Mary's 

Episcopal Ch

 5,644.49

054-04-000-TM_TE Mary's Kitchen c/o St Mary's 

Episcopal Ch

 14,870.75

054-05-000-SKP S.A.F.E. In Lenoir County Inc  885.68

054-05-000-TM_TE S.A.F.E. In Lenoir County Inc  2,832.05

 41,124.69LENOIR Total  475,896.53

LINCOLN 055-01-000-SKP Christan Ministry-Lincoln Co  7,080.61

055-01-000-TM_TE Christan Ministry-Lincoln Co  7,805.66

055-00-000-PES Lincoln County Schools  412,563.37  1,795.00

 1,795.00LINCOLN Total  427,449.64

MACON 056-03-000-SKP LBJ Job Corps USDA Forest Service  3,546.82

056-03-000-TM_TE LBJ Job Corps USDA Forest Service  16,063.44

056-00-000-PES Macon County Schools  193,756.21

056-04-000-SKP REACH of Macon County Shelter  509.56

056-04-000-TM_TE REACH of Macon County Shelter  2,504.80

MACON Total  216,380.83

MADISON 057-01-000-CSF Beacon of Hope Services  42,314.30  14,172.17
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MADISON 057-00-000-PES Madison County Schools  70,173.48

 14,172.17MADISON Total  112,487.78

MARTIN 058-00-000-PES Martin County Schools  151,048.79

MARTIN Total  151,048.79

MCDOWELL 059-00-000-PES McDowell County Schools  328,750.91

MCDOWELL Total  328,750.91

MECKLENBURG 060-08-000-RCC Alexander Youth Network  6,061.46

060-46-333-RCC Aristotle Preparatory Academy  3,374.23

060-10-000-SKP Charlotte Rescue Mission  8,803.85

060-10-000-TM_TE Charlotte Rescue Mission  29,843.47

060-00-000-PES Charlotte/Mecklenburg Schools  5,480,904.56  96,357.50

060-42-000-SKP Men's Shelter of Charlotte, Inc.  9,413.16

060-42-000-TM_TE Men's Shelter of Charlotte, Inc.  7,825.82

060-15-000-SKP Salvation Army - Mecklenburg  3,188.27

060-15-000-TM_TE Salvation Army - Mecklenburg  6,878.23

060-07-000-SKP Salvation Army Adult Rehab Ctr  12,603.70

060-07-000-TM_TE Salvation Army Adult Rehab Ctr  31,164.90

060-01-000-CARES Second Harvest Food Bank of 

Metrolina

 1,212,482.38

060-01-000-CSF Second Harvest Food Bank of 

Metrolina

 415,929.85  123,177.00

060-01-000-EFO Second Harvest Food Bank of 

Metrolina

 5,439,350.05  551,385.01

060-01-000-FFCRA Second Harvest Food Bank of 

Metrolina

 61,500.74

060-01-000-TM_TE Second Harvest Food Bank of 

Metrolina

 10,410,594.36  530,094.44

060-12-333-RCC Sugar Creek Charter  79,011.88

 2,417,138.83  96,357.50MECKLENBURG Total  22,006,448.53

MITCHELL 061-00-000-PES Mitchell County Schools  77,938.93  2,993.60

 2,993.60MITCHELL Total  77,938.93

MONTGOMERY 062-01-000-RCC Eckerd Youth Alternative - Candor  4,266.96

062-00-000-PES Montgomery County Schools  182,432.94  14,910.25

 14,910.25MONTGOMERY Total  186,699.90

MOORE 063-02-000-SKP Baptist Children's Home - Cameron 

Boys Camp

 303.60
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MOORE 063-02-000-TM_TE Baptist Children's Home - Cameron 

Boys Camp

 3,294.22

063-00-000-PES Moore County Schools  268,637.45  4,572.35

 4,572.35MOORE Total  272,235.27

NASH 064-00-000-PES Nash County Public Schools  518,671.84  39,109.05

 39,109.05NASH Total  518,671.84

NCDA DRF 142-00-000-DA NC Baptist Men  131,572.93

NCDA DRF Total  131,572.93

NEW HANOVER 065-13-000-SKP First Fruit Ministries  846.80

065-13-000-TM_TE First Fruit Ministries  5,389.76

065-10-000-SKP Good Shepherd Ministeries  12,006.97

065-10-000-TM_TE Good Shepherd Ministeries  51,673.98

065-00-000-PES New Hanover County Schools  795,992.32  9,378.45

065-01-137-RCC New Hanover Regional Juvenile 

Detention

 1,961.41

065-09-000-SKP Salvation Army - New Hanover 

County

 2,407.94

065-09-000-TM_TE Salvation Army - New Hanover 

County

 9,482.48

 9,378.45NEW HANOVER Total  879,761.66

NORTHAMPTON 066-02-333-RCC KIPP Gaston College Preparatory  51,761.08  9,616.79

066-00-002-EFO Northampton Co Local Gov. [Hwy 

305]

 2,010.99

066-00-000-PES Northampton County Schools  79,050.39  3,198.45

 9,616.79 2,010.99  3,198.45NORTHAMPTON Total  130,811.47

ONSLOW 067-90-000-PES Camp Lejeune Community Schools  83,502.02  1,188.35

067-01-000-SKP Onslow Community Outreach, Inc.  3,966.03

067-01-000-TM_TE Onslow Community Outreach, Inc.  7,158.91

067-00-000-PES Onslow County Schools  817,018.86  2,313.00

 3,501.35ONSLOW Total  911,645.82

ORANGE 068-10-000-PES Chapel Hill/Carrboro City Schools  270,643.71

068-03-000-SKP Freedom House Recovery Center, 

Inc.

 8,776.50

068-03-000-TM_TE Freedom House Recovery Center, 

Inc.

 25,571.05

068-00-000-PES Orange County Schools  201,053.37  32,591.60

 32,591.60ORANGE Total  506,044.63
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PAMLICO 069-01-333-RCC Arapahoe Charter School  19,478.81

069-00-000-PES Pamlico County Schools  78,960.88  2,476.30

 2,476.30PAMLICO Total  98,439.69

PASQUOTANK 070-00-000-PES Elizabeth City-Pasquotank Sch  219,747.02  4,456.20

070-01-000-CARES Food Bank of the Albemarle  167,353.90

070-01-000-CSF Food Bank of the Albemarle  805,245.98  242,734.84

070-01-000-EFO Food Bank of the Albemarle  929,832.69  126,811.36

070-01-000-FFCRA Food Bank of the Albemarle  14,002.71

070-01-000-TM_TE Food Bank of the Albemarle  1,795,716.32  92,878.19

 629,778.29  4,456.20PASQUOTANK Total  3,764,544.72

PENDER 071-00-000-PES Pender County Schools  284,018.97  23,048.50

 23,048.50PENDER Total  284,018.97

PERQUIMANS 072-00-000-PES Perquimans County Schools  73,161.38  1,924.25

 1,924.25PERQUIMANS Total  73,161.38

PERSON 073-01-333-RCC Bethel Hill Charter School  13,750.12

073-01-000-SKP Person Co.Group Homes,Inc.  6,088.38

073-01-000-TM_TE Person Co.Group Homes,Inc.  13,189.61

073-00-000-PES Person County Schools  184,175.68  13,331.60

 13,331.60PERSON Total  217,203.79

PITT 074-07-000-SKP Greenville Community Shelter  4,153.36

074-07-000-TM_TE Greenville Community Shelter  5,778.20

074-05-000-SKP Jesus Others & You d/b/a Joy, Inc.  1,319.10

074-05-000-TM_TE Jesus Others & You d/b/a Joy, Inc.  3,583.47

074-00-000-PES Pitt County Schools  783,794.62  10,609.00

074-10-137-RCC Pitt Juvenile Detention Center  1,901.09

074-04-000-SKP WBJ / ADATC Job Corps  717.84

074-04-000-TM_TE WBJ / ADATC Job Corps  6,212.26

 10,609.00PITT Total  807,459.94

POLK 075-00-000-PES Polk County Schools  65,870.76  1,782.78

 1,782.78POLK Total  65,870.76

RANDOLPH 076-10-000-PES Asheboro City Schools  195,219.83  20,916.85

076-02-111-CARES Christians United Outreach Center  33,198.51

076-02-111-EFO Christians United Outreach Center  330,036.50  28,247.84
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RANDOLPH 076-02-111-TM_TE Christians United Outreach Center  520,533.45  24,599.77

076-00-000-PES Randolph County Schools  634,543.99  57,301.35

076-02-001-TM_TE Woodfield Scout Preservation  45.66

 86,046.12  78,218.20RANDOLPH Total  1,680,379.43

RICHMOND 077-01-000-SKP King's Gate Church International  2,275.34

077-01-000-TM_TE King's Gate Church International  7,659.98

077-00-000-PES Richmond County Schools  343,971.03  6,251.70  15,929.80

 6,251.70  15,929.80RICHMOND Total  353,906.35

ROBESON 078-09-000-SKP Baptist Children's Homes - Odum 

Home

 3,922.68

078-09-000-TM_TE Baptist Children's Homes - Odum 

Home

 10,266.21

078-07-000-SKP Lumberton Christian Care Ctr  2,019.95

078-07-000-TM_TE Lumberton Christian Care Ctr  4,782.80

078-00-000-PES Robeson County schools  993,772.14

078-08-000-SKP Southeastern Family Violence Center  916.56

078-08-000-TM_TE Southeastern Family Violence Center  4,748.51

ROBESON Total  1,020,428.85

ROCKINGHAM 079-00-000-PES Rockingham County Schools  394,075.19

079-03-000-SKP Salvation Army of Rockingham 

County

 3,011.56

079-03-000-TM_TE Salvation Army of Rockingham 

County

 7,696.06

ROCKINGHAM Total  404,782.81

ROWAN 080-12-000-CARES Rowan Helping Ministries  12,175.56

080-12-000-EFO Rowan Helping Ministries  338,209.61  49,176.04

080-12-000-TM_TE Rowan Helping Ministries  523,897.65  24,805.31

080-09-000-SKP Rowan Helping Ministries Soup  15,279.34

080-09-000-TM_TE Rowan Helping Ministries Soup  18,466.68

080-00-000-PES Rowan-Salisbury Schools  779,928.01  18,270.85

 86,156.91  18,270.85ROWAN Total  1,675,781.29

RUTHERFORD 081-00-000-PES Rutherford County Schools  398,575.70

081-05-000-SKP St Gabriel's Soup Kitchen  3,206.42

081-05-000-TM_TE St Gabriel's Soup Kitchen  5,107.46

RUTHERFORD Total  406,889.58
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SAMPSON 082-10-000-PES Clinton City Schools  144,242.01

082-01-000-RCC NC Tarheel Challenge Academy  9,019.02

082-00-000-PES Sampson County Schools  425,040.24  25,000.00  73,780.50

 25,000.00  73,780.50SAMPSON Total  578,301.27

SCOTLAND 083-00-000-PES Scotland County Schools  296,940.43  367.00

 367.00SCOTLAND Total  296,940.43

STANLY 084-03-000-SKP Baptist Retirement Homes - Taylor 

House

 1,391.06

084-03-000-TM_TE Baptist Retirement Homes - Taylor 

House

 3,415.18

084-02-000-SKP Stanly Community Christian Min  6,357.13

084-02-000-TM_TE Stanly Community Christian Min  7,189.89

084-00-000-PES Stanly County Schools  299,575.30  23,740.60

 23,740.60STANLY Total  317,928.56

STOKES 085-00-000-PES Stokes County Schools  240,209.00  17,214.00

 17,214.00STOKES Total  240,209.00

SURRY 086-01-001-SCP Camp Raven Knob  9,488.25

086-01-001-TM_TE Camp Raven Knob  53,703.65

086-10-000-PES Elkin City Schools  42,733.80  5,175.05

086-20-000-PES Mount Airy City Schools  83,068.50  5,087.60

086-00-000-PES Surry County Schools  395,465.61  5,598.85  5,885.10

086-01-000-SKP Surry Yadkin Residential Services, 

Inc.

 491.67

086-01-000-TM_TE Surry Yadkin Residential Services, 

Inc.

 2,641.57

 5,598.85  16,147.75SURRY Total  587,593.05

SWAIN 087-01-000-PES Cherokee Central Schools  63,906.69

087-02-000-SKP Oconaluftee Job Corps Center  1,210.82

087-02-000-TM_TE Oconaluftee Job Corps Center  5,657.47

087-00-000-PES Swain County Schools  133,890.71

SWAIN Total  204,665.69

TRANSYLVANIA 088-02-000-SKP Schenck Job Corps  4,721.04

088-02-000-TM_TE Schenck Job Corps  5,057.42

088-00-000-PES Transylvania County Schools  115,668.56

TRANSYLVANIA Total  125,447.02
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TYRRELL 089-00-000-PES Tyrrell County Schools  31,066.98  2,909.50

 2,909.50TYRRELL Total  31,066.98

UNION 090-02-000-SKP Turning Point  788.89

090-02-000-TM_TE Turning Point  1,344.91

090-00-000-PES Union County Public Schools  1,035,122.88  3,160.00  69,008.05

 3,160.00  69,008.05UNION Total  1,037,256.68

VANCE 091-08-000-SKP Alliance Rehabilitative Care, Inc.  3,559.95

091-08-000-TM_TE Alliance Rehabilitative Care, Inc.  5,517.92

091-02-000-SKP D. D. Residential Services, Inc  6,297.86

091-02-000-TM_TE D. D. Residential Services, Inc  12,084.79

091-01-333-RCC Henderson Collegiate Charter  50,411.80

091-06-000-SKP Life Line Outreach  3,498.66

091-06-000-TM_TE Life Line Outreach  9,179.49

091-09-000-SKP Recovery Innovations of North 

Carolina

 568.44

091-09-000-TM_TE Recovery Innovations of North 

Carolina

 1,997.32

091-00-000-PES Vance County Schools  287,005.51  9,987.85

 9,987.85VANCE Total  380,121.74

WAKE 092-20-000-SKP Fellowship Home of Raleigh  583.00

092-20-000-TM_TE Fellowship Home of Raleigh  1,804.15

092-01-000-CARES Food Bank of Central & Eastern NC  1,541,069.00

092-01-000-CSF Food Bank of Central & Eastern NC  1,638,993.29  459,984.62

092-01-000-EFO Food Bank of Central & Eastern NC  8,467,745.45  1,771,069.53

092-01-000-FFCRA Food Bank of Central & Eastern NC  44,782.20

092-01-000-TM_TE Food Bank of Central & Eastern NC  16,013,661.30  830,494.65

092-01-137-RCC Governor Morehead School  4,433.16

092-21-000-SKP Healing Transitions International  9,170.00

092-21-000-TM_TE Healing Transitions International  35,656.77

092-04-137-RCC NCDPS/Division of 

Corrections/Prisons

 55,417.28

092-13-000-SKP Salvation Army - Wake  6,555.40

092-13-000-TM_TE Salvation Army - Wake  15,943.40

092-06-333-RCC Torchlight Academy  35,411.13
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WAKE 092-00-000-PES Wake County Public Sch System  3,482,054.42  213,842.70

092-05-137-RCC Wake Juvenile Detention Center  2,068.71

 4,602,617.80  213,842.70WAKE Total  29,814,279.66

WARREN 093-01-111-CARES Loaves & Fishes Ministries  4,036.32

093-01-111-EFO Loaves & Fishes Ministries  62,525.23  23,344.14

093-01-111-FFCRA Loaves & Fishes Ministries  1,419.91

093-01-111-TM_TE Loaves & Fishes Ministries  128,823.99  5,580.28

093-00-000-PES Warren County Schools  93,142.41

 32,960.74WARREN Total  285,911.54

WASHINGTON 094-01-000-CARES Roanoke Development Center, Inc.  5,540.20

094-01-000-EFO Roanoke Development Center, Inc.  45,565.30  7,081.89

094-01-000-TM_TE Roanoke Development Center, Inc.  76,176.09  3,257.54

094-00-000-PES Washington County Schools  83,249.16

 15,879.63WASHINGTON Total  204,990.55

WATAUGA 095-01-000-SKP Hebron Colony Ministries Inc.  3,554.85

095-01-000-TM_TE Hebron Colony Ministries Inc.  13,320.19

095-00-000-PES Watauga County Schools  139,971.62  11,275.65

 11,275.65WATAUGA Total  156,846.66

WAYNE 096-14-000-SKP ADLA, Inc.  21,956.62

096-14-000-TM_TE ADLA, Inc.  60,266.94

096-02-137-SKP Cherry Hospital  1,050.58

096-02-137-TM_TE Cherry Hospital  293.27

096-09-000-SKP Community Soup Kitchen of 

Goldsboro

 2,842.17

096-09-000-TM_TE Community Soup Kitchen of 

Goldsboro

 9,296.14

096-12-000-SKP HGDC Community Crisis Ctr  2,389.26

096-12-000-TM_TE HGDC Community Crisis Ctr  8,180.75

096-05-137-SKP O'Berry Center  3,661.46

096-05-137-TM_TE O'Berry Center  6,152.29

096-00-000-PES Wayne County Schools  772,130.79

096-11-137-SKP Worksource East  580.25

096-11-137-TM_TE Worksource East  2,246.06

WAYNE Total  891,046.58
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WILKES 097-02-333-RCC Bridges Academy  6,389.30

097-01-000-RCC Eckerd Youth Boomer  3,302.31

097-00-000-PES Wilkes County Schools  454,414.45  12,496.60

 12,496.60WILKES Total  464,106.06

WILSON 098-01-137-RCC Eastern NC School For The Deaf  3,361.95

098-00-001-EFO Opportunities Industrialization Ctr of 

Wilson, Inc.

 104,870.74  13,628.44

098-00-001-TM_TE Opportunities Industrialization Ctr of 

Wilson, Inc.

 145,604.26  10,320.10

098-02-333-RCC Sallie B. Howard School  49,496.86

098-00-000-PES Wilson County Schools  428,533.35  25,531.48

 25,531.48 23,948.54WILSON Total  731,867.16

YADKIN 099-03-000-SKP Solus Christus  824.36

099-03-000-TM_TE Solus Christus  1,867.47

099-00-000-PES Yadkin County Schools  235,496.77  2,940.00  20,806.75

 2,940.00  20,806.75YADKIN Total  238,188.60

YANCEY 100-00-000-PES Yancey County Schools  92,724.77  4,143.22

 4,143.22YANCEY Total  92,724.77

 129,180,787.13  414,831.57 12,605,661.70  1,164,784.80

08/24/2020 CR_AnnualRptNCDAFDD.rpt Page 18 of 18


	2020 Updated Annual Report-Staff.pdf
	Phone (919) 575-4490  Fax (919) 575-4143


